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    In the past we have used this venue to announce the results of the past year and 
things that may loom in the future.  It was another good year for your cooperative.  Our 
sales have continued to grow while we were blessed to avoid any major storms or other 
natural disasters.  For the eighth consecutive year, our members received a “Cooperative 
Advantage” rebate.  In those eight years your cooperative has returned over $7.5 mil-
lion dollars to you, the owners of IEC.  We were also able to retire capital credits (income 
after expenses are paid) on our regular cycle.  We have had continued good sales growth 
in the oilfield and oil-related loads.  This continued sales growth and favorable financial 
conditions have allowed us to maintain our physical plant and change out old poles as 
needed. 
    We had no increase on our wholesale power cost in 2014 and this allowed IEC to 
hold its rates with no increase.  Our last rate increase was May 1, 2009.  It has been SIX 
years with no rate increase.  This is something that your Board of Trustees and employees 
are very proud of and we continue to deliver on our commitment to provide reliable power 
at the most reasonable price we can.  
    We continue to be good stewards of the environment.  KAMO Power, IEC’s power 
supplier buys its power from Associated Electric Cooperative of Missouri.  They currently 
receive a portion of their power needs from four wind farms and have recently added the 
new wind facility built in western Osage County.  While the wind is providing clean, renew-
able power it cannot meet the total power needs of  KAMO or Associated.  They generate 
the remainder of their needs with natural gas and coal. Once again, the current Admin-
istration is attacking coal and promoting a coal tax.  Whether you believe that climate 
change is the greatest threat since Ebola or bird flu or not, we do not need an unreason-
able tax that will unfairly impact cooperative rate payers.  Our biggest concern is that no 
one thinks a coal tax affects them so no one complains.  Then a coal tax will be im-
posed and power cost will rise.  As a non-profit consumer owned utility, IEC has no choice 
but to pass these added costs on to our members in the form of higher rates.  People will 
complain and say “why weren’t we told” but by then it will be too late.  When was the last 
time you saw a tax, no matter how foolish or 
misguided, ever repealed?  Please go to the 
website action.coop and let your legislator 
know that we don’t need to unfairly tax coal.  
The money you save will be your own.  
    We are always vigilant in looking for 
future threats on the horizon while we remain 
committed to providing you with reliable pow-
er at affordable costs.  We invite you to come 
celebrate the cooperative form of business at 
your annual meeting on July 23!

Jack Clinkscale,
General Manager

“It was another
good year...”

Robert Burk,
Board President

check -out
www.

action.coop
Don’t wait until 

it’s too late!

Incorporated on August 
1, 1939, IEC serves 
13,000 members in 

over 19,125 homes and 
businesses through 

3,540 miles of line 
covering a service ter-
ritory of 2,500 square 

miles. IEC employs 82 
individuals and has its 

headquarters in Cleve-
land and a district office 

Corporate 
Profile

 It has been SIX years 
with no rate increase!
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  Who doesn’t love a grand prize? 
And the one awaiting one lucky In-
dian Electric Cooperative member at 
this year’s Annual Meeting is sure to 
stir some excitement! 
  The 2015 Annual Meeting is set 
for Thursday, July 23, and someone 
will take home a 2015 Polaris RZR®! 
The ProStarR 570 engine, 4-valve 
DOHC has fast acceleration, 0 to 35 
mph in 4 seconds. It’s lightweight yet 
efficient and durable for more power 
to the ground!
  Once again the IEC Annual Meet-
ing will be held at the Cleveland 
Event Center, 324 N. Gilbert Drive in 
Cleveland — right across the street 
from Cleveland High School. 
  The business meeting will get un-
derway at 7 p.m., but doors open at 
6 p.m. for registration. The registra-
tion gift again this year is a $20 bill 
to be given to the first 1,000 regis-
tered memberships.
  In addition to the grand prize, 
memberships registered will be 
entered into door prize drawings 
totaling over $7,000! 
  Registration will be on the fast 
track with IEC employees using 
bar code scanners at the check-in 
desks. Members who present a copy 
of a recent IEC bill for scanning will 
be entered into a drawing for a 
$100 and a $50 bill credit. The win-
ners will be notified by phone.
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Annual meeting mixes business with fun!

  As in years past, IEC will be 
asking IEC members to complete 
a survey to obtain views on perti-
nent cooperative issues. A spe-
cial drawing will award an IEC 
member with a $100 bill credit 
for completing the survey.
  A door prize will be raffled by 
the IEC Foundation, Inc. Opera-
tion Round-Up® board to a lucky 
ticket holder.  The winner will be 
notified by phone.
  Also...
  • IEC Members arriving to 
register early will again be able to 
purchase food and drinks in the 
“Food Court” area and shop or 
browse “The Business and Arts 

Spotlight” which will be located 
outside the Event Center. The 
Spotlight consists of artisans, re-
tail and professional businesses 
and organizations, most of whom 
are fellow IEC members. 
  • Shuttles will be available for 
those attendees requiring  as-
sistance and will be traveling the 
parking areas. The Event Cen-
ter has an elevator accessible 
through the east doors located at 
the bottom of the ramp. Wheel-
chair assistance will be provided 
at the front door for those who 
need assistance with stairs.
  • IEC information regarding 
legislative action, rebates, etc. 
will be available inside on the up-
per level of the Event Center.
  • Complimentary water will be 
provided at the concession stand 
inside the Event Center. 
 

Some of the friendly 
faces that greet IEC 
members at the front 
desk in Cleveland will be 
among those welcoming 
members to the July 23 
Annual Meeting, including 
Alicia, Caycie, Kim, Teri 
and Nikki.

Representing the IEC 
Engineering Department, 
this group knows all the 
ins and outs of the big 
day planned for July 23 
at the Cleveland Event 
Center! Pictured are Mike, 
Colt, Tod, Rick, Janice, 
Paul, Bob and Jeff. 
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OPERATING REVENUE

OPERATING EXPENSES
  Cost of Power
  Operations and Maintenance
  Consumer Accounts, Service and Information
  Administrative and General
  Depreciation and Taxes
  Interest and Other Deductions

      TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
 
     Net Operating Margins
 
     Non-Operating Margins

G & T Cooperative and other Capital Credits

      NET MARGINS FOR YEAR

PATRONAGE CAPITAL - BEGINNING OF YEAR

RETIREMENT OF CAPITAL CREDITS

PATRONAGE CAPITAL - END OF YEAR

December 31, 2013

                   47,164,389

30,531,008
4,639,399
1,671,689
3,367,571
4,449,552
1,578,294

46,237,513

927,176

381,361

1,746,525

3,055,062

47,259,647

(811,093)

49,503,616

$                                                    $

$                                                     $

$                                                     $

$                                                     $

$                                                     $

December 31, 2014

                   48,932,675

32,502,714
4,872,016
1,663,271
3,286,853
4,613,866
1,540,093

48,478,813

453,862

245,949

2,277,862

2,977,673

49,503,616

(757,886)

51,723,403
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Revenue & Patronage Capital
For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

IEC IT Administrator Steven visits Denise and 
Tracy at the IEC dispatch desk where they are 
getting the word out about this year’s grand prize!

The accounting department says Annual Meeting will add up to be a great event! Amanda, Brenda and Becky hope to see you there!

Annual Report 2015 finances.indd   2 5/17/16   1:09 PM



ASSETS

LIABILITIES

$                                     $

$                                     $

$                                       $

Electric Plant  In Service
Less Depreciation
          Net Utility Plant

Other Property and Investments

Cash
Investments
Receivables
Materials and Supplies
Other current and accrued assets
          Total Current Assets
Deferred Debits
TOTAL ASSETS

Memberships
Patronage Capital
Other Equities
      Total Equities and Margins

Long-term Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Deferred Credits

TOTAL LIABILITIES

2013
116,039,242
- 37,931,230

78,108,012

18,368,625

5,824,375
394,515

4,455,909
331,243
91,220

11,097,262
2,854,523

110,428,422
     

 699,930
49,503,616
3,222,106

53,425,652

45,935,147
9,507,608
1,560,015

    110,428,422

  I am pleased to present the 
2014 financial results for Indian 
Electric Cooperative. The coop-
erative’s 2014 financial state-
ments were audited by Briscoe, 
Burke & Grigsby, LLP, Certified 
Public Accountants.
  CBEW Professional Group 
LLP, CPA, audited the Operation 
Round-Up® financial records 
reported on page 6 of this annual 
report. 
  In the opinions, the 2014 finan-
cial statements present fairly, in 
all material respects, the financial 
position and results of operation 
for Indian Electric Cooperative 
and the IEC Foundation in con-
formity with generally accepted 
accounting principles.

Jim Hadlock,
Secretary, Board of Trustees

$                                      $

$                                     $

$                                      $

2014
118,838,964
- 39,730,182

79,108,782

20,154,130

5,337,942
396,116

4,393,019
374,406
88,541

10,590,024
2,543,121

112,396,057
     

 684,550
51,723,403
6,571,188

58,979,141

41,218,198
10,858,088
1,340,630

    112,396,057

IEC 
Linemen...

  Back Row: Dennis, Bill, 

Clayton, Mark, Bob, Jim, Bob, 

Wayne, Jason, Damon, Ja-

mie, Flynn, Steve, Jasen, Jim, 

Steve, Carlton, Adam, Colton, 

Duane, Heath, Front Row: 

Matt, Nathan, James, Bubba, 

Jon, Josh, Rick, Adam,

Bryan, Josh, Miles, Jason

You’ve 
got friends 

in high 
places!
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Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2014
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Revenues and other support:
  Operation Round-Up®

  Investment Income
    Total Revenues and other support
Expenses:
  Grants to:
    Fire and police agencies
    Educational organizations
    Religious organizations
    Healthcare organizations
    Civic organizations
    Public libraries
      Total
Neighbor assistance:
  Food and household staples
  Medical and dental care
  Clothing
  Home improvements
  House and car payments
  Miscellaneous
    Total
Support services:
  Audit fees
  Office supplies
  Travel expenses
  Postage
  Miscellaneous
    Total

Total Expenses

Excess of revenues (expenses) and changes in
  unrestricted assets

Net assets at beginning of year

Net assets at end of year

December 31, 2014

    34,277
         208
    34,485

        - -
         700
      - -
         500
      4,050
      - -
      5,250

           2,165
      2,128
         600
    10,860
      5,439
         440
    21,632

           2,500
         191
      1,708
      - -
         180
      4,579
 
        31,461

           3,024

    30,139

    33,163

$                                                          $

$   

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

$                                                          $

  Since IEC's inception, we have 
been dedicated to improving the 
quality of life of people in IEC's 
service area. We do this by not 
only providing affordable electric 
service to our members, but also 
by our active involvement in a 
number of important endeavors.
  One of the most successful 
community efforts in which we're 
involved has been the Operation 
Round-Up® program. Operation 
Round-Up® has been an incred-
ibly successful way in which we 
have been able to help organiza-
tions and individuals in our area. 
Through Operation Round-Up®, 
IEC rounds up participating 
member's electric bills to the next 
highest dollar. For example, a 
member's monthly bill of $52.73 
would be automatically rounded 
up to $53.00, with the additional 
27 cents going to the  Operation 
Round-Up® Fund. On an an-
nual basis, we are able to donate 
roughly six dollars for each 
participating member - and that 
pool of money is then allocated 
to a variety of worthy causes 
throughout our service area. This 
tax-deductable contribution op-
portunity extends to IEC mem-
bers and non-members as well. 

December 31, 2013

    35,993
       420
    36,413

          - -
      2,594
         500
      - -
      2,950
      - -
      6,044

           3,112
      2,392
      - -
    14,012
      4,196
         260
    23,972

           2,500
      - -
      1,441
      - -
      - -
      3,941
       
         33,957

           2,456

  
          27,683

    30,139

Operation

Round-Up®!

Call to
join!

Look for IEC Safety Coordinator Bill and 

Member Services reps Charlie and Clara 

at the Annual Meeting!
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IEC 
Foundation, 

Inc.
Operation 

Round-Up®
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    The 75th Annual Meeting of Members of Indian Electric Cooperative, 
Inc. was held at the Cleveland High School Event Center on Thursday, 
July 24, 2014.  At approximately 7:00 p.m., Board President Robert Burk 
called the meeting to order.  Mr. Burk introduced Ty Curry of the Christian 
Church in Fairfax, who delivered the invocation.  Boy Scout Troop #377 
provided a flag ceremony.  Miss Kallie Rose, joined by the audience, 
sang the National Anthem.  Mr. Burk turned over the chair to IEC Trustee 
Mike Spradling who introduced honored guests and visiting Cooperative 
representatives.  He further introduced all members of the IEC Board of 
Trustees, all former IEC Trustees known to be present, and the Board 
of Trustees for the IEC Foundation, Inc., Operation Round-Up Program.  
Mr. Spradling then turned the chair over to Mr. Burk who then turned the 
chair over to IEC Trustees Bill Boone and Berry Keeler, who conducted 
prize drawings.  
    Mr. Boone and Mr. Keeler then turned the chair over to Mr. Burk.  
Mr. Burk informed the members that Jim Hadlock, Secretary-Treasurer 
of the Board of Trustees, would serve as Secretary of the Annual Meet-
ing.  Secretary Hadlock informed the membership that the Cooperative currently has 
12,958 members and the Bylaws require that five percent, or 648, of the members must register their attendance in 
order to constitute a quorum and have a legal meeting.  Secretary Hadlock reported that 865 had registered and de-
clared a quorum was in attendance.
A true copy of the official Notice of the Annual Meeting of Members for 2014 was mailed to all members in accordance 
with the Bylaws of the Cooperative.  The Bylaws further state minutes of the previous Annual Meeting of Members will 
be read.  Motion was duly made and seconded to dispense with the reading of the minutes and to approve them as 
written.  The motion carried.  Mr. Hadlock turned the chair over to Mr. Burk who then turned the chair over to Corpo-
rate Counsel Ron Barber for district meeting election results.
    Mr. Barber explained the results of the previously held elections for Districts 5 and 7 which resulted in the reelec-
tion of incumbents Robert Burk (District 5) and Bill Boone (District 7), who were each unopposed and thus reelected 
as   Mr. Barber then turned the chair over to Robert Burk who introduced first guest speaker Jim Jura, CEO and Gen-
eral Manager, Associated Electric Cooperative.  After Jim Jura’s talk, Mr. Burk turned the chair over to Jim Hadlock 
and Greg Fielding who conducted more prize drawings, including a special drawing for the children in attendance.  Mr. 
Hadlock and Mr. Fielding then turned the chair over to Mr. Burk who introduced second guest speaker Jeanne Robert-
son, 1963 Miss North Carolina recipient, past Miss America Pageant Miss Congeniality recipient and public speaker.  
After Jeanne Robertson’s talk, Mr. Burk turned the chair over to Mr. Hadlock and Mr. Fielding who conducted the 
grand prize drawing for a 2009 F150 4x4 extended cab pickup.     
    There being no further business, the 2014 Annual Meeting of Members adjourned.
					   
Robert Burk,
President, Board of Trustees
Indian Electric Cooperative, Inc.

ATTEST:
Jim Hadlock,
Secretary, Board of Trustees
Indian Electric Cooperative, Inc.

MINUTES July 24, 2014
Cleveland Event Center

Cleveland, Oklahoma75th ANNUAL MEETING

IEC General Manager Jack Clinkscale reviews  his schedule with Executive Assistant Luana Alexander.

 It has been SIX years 
with no rate increase!

LAMP JULY 2015 Annual Report.indd   3 5/17/16   1:06 PM



CLEVELAND OFFICE
P.O. Box 49

Cleveland, OK  74020
(918) 295-9500

or
(800) 482-2750

FAIRFAX OFFICE
P.O. Box 545

Fairfax, OK  74637 
(918) 642-3314

Account Information
(888) 472-1535

Automated Outage Reporting
(918) 295-9598
On the Web @

WWW.IECOK.COM

Office Hours
7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

(Monday - Friday)

President
	 Robert Burk	 District 5 
Vice-President
	 Bill Boone	 District 7 
Secretary-Treasurer
	 Jim Hadlock	 District 2 
Assistant Secretary Treasurer
	 Loris Peckenpaugh	 District 3
Berry Keeler	 District 1
Greg Fielding	 District 4
Mike Spradling	 District 6
Jack Clinkscale	 General Manager

The Lamp (USPS 942-940) is pub-
lished monthly by Indian Electric 
Cooperative, Inc., P.O. Box 49, High-
way 64 Southeast, Cleveland, Okla-
homa 74020 for the interest of its 
membership. Subscription price was 
$0.32 per month in 2010. Periodical 
postage paid at Cleveland, Oklaho-
ma and additional mailing offices. 
Postmaster: Send address changes to 
The Lamp, P.O. Box 49, Cleveland, 
OK 74020.

IEC Board of Directors:  
Jim Hadlock - Secretary-Treasurer, Bill Boone - Vice 
President, Robert Burk - President, Mike Spradling, 
Greg Fielding, Loris Peckenpaugh - Assistant Secre-
tary-Treasurer, and Berry Keeler.

  Notice is hereby given that the 2015 Annual Meeting of Members of Indian 
Electric Cooperative, Inc. will be held at 7:00 p.m., Thursday, July 23, 2015, at 
the Cleveland High School Event Center located in Cleveland, Pawnee County, 
Oklahoma.

  Purpose of the meeting is to act on the following matters:
    1. Reports of Officers and Trustees;
    2. All other business that may come before the meeting or any adjourn-
ments thereof.

  Registration for the 2015 Annual Meeting will commence at 6:00 p.m., Thurs-
day, July 23, and the meeting will be called to order at 7:00 p.m.
  Each membership, whether it is a single membership or a joint membership, 
shall be entitled to one vote in any matter that may come before the meeting.
Memberships other than residential must present a letter on organizational 
stationery, signed by a recognized official of the organization, indicating the 
bearer as the official voting representative of the organization. The bearer must 
present the letters at the time of registration.

Official Annual Meeting Notice
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